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No. 15

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

B.P.

Aul,

Can.

MEFEN.

Gen.

Part
II
Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From

To*

719.210.9

719:210.9

719.210.9

719.220.9

719:230.7

719.230.9

719.640

719.800.3

719.800.9

719.920

719.920

719.920

719.920

719.920

719.920.9

719.930

Fuel pump diaphragm assemblies, consisting of
diaphragms assembled on push rods. (These
assemblies may include gaskets, valves, and
springs)

Pumps, diaphragm, electrically operated, suited
for pumping petrol or other low viscosity
liquids

Pumps, fuel and hydraulic, specially suited for
aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil
Aviation Administration Specifications, or
accompanied by Release Notes, Inspection
Notes, or Affidavits of Approval for aircraft

Pumps, vacuum, specially suited for aircraft,
conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation
Administration Specifications, or accom-
panied by Release Notes, Inspection Notes,
or Affidavits of Approval for aircraft

Filters, air, specially suited for aircraft, con-
forming to New Zealand Civil Aviation
Administration Specifications, or accom-
panied by Release Notes, Inspection Notes,
or Affidavits of Approval for aircraft

Filters, oil and fuel, specially suited for aircraft,
conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation
Administration Specifications, or accom-
panied by Release Notes, Inspection Notes,
or Affidavits of Approval for aircraft

Spray systems, specially suited for aircraft, con-
forming to New Zealand Civil Aviation
Administration Specifications; or accom-
panied by Release Notes, Inspection Notes,
or Affidavits of Approval for aircraft

Presses—

Vulcanising, excluding hydraulic presses:

Outfits used to repair bodies of motor vehicles,
earthmoving machinery and the like, con-
sisting: of hydraulic rams, otHer than types
having a capacity of 10 tons, and accessories
for use therewith

Foot valves and strainers whether or not in

mechanical combinations

Excluding

Foot valves of brass or other copper alloy
not exceeding 2 ins.

Traps, steam, and bronze valves:identifiable as
parts thereof

Valves, specially suited for aircraft, conforming
to New Zealand Civil Aviation Administra-
tion Specifications, or accompanied by
Release Notes, Inspection Notes, or Affidavits
of Approval for aircraft

Valves, specially suited for use with air com-
pressors or compressed air

‘Valves, specially suited for use with steam at

working pressures of 50 Ib or over—

Excluding

Valves bronze, with stainless steel seats,
screwed, sizes ¢ in. to 2 in.

Valves; bronze, yoke top with bronze or
stainless steel seats, flanged, sizes 2 in.
to 6in.

Valves, angle, bronze, yoke top with bronze
or stainless steel seats, flanged, sizes 1 in.
to 3 in:

Valves, bronze, spring loaded, safety,
screwed or flanged, sizes ¢ in. to 4 in.

Valves of corrosion resisting material such as

stainless steel or plastic

Excluding

Gate valves of stainless steel 3 in. to 18 in.
specially suited for use with pulp or paper
stock

Wheels, sprocket, for chain drives

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Freé

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

20%S

2098

20%S
209,8

20%S

20%S

20%S

20%S

20%S

20%S

25%

25%

10%

10%

%%

10%

109

25%
25%

25%

10%

259

25%

25%

25%

10.2

10.2

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.2
10.2

10.2

10.2

10.8

10.2

10.2

10.2

10.2

139

139

139

139

139

139

139

139
139

139

139

139

139

139

139

139

1/4/65

1/4/65

1/1/65

1/1/65

1/1/65

1/1/65

1/1/65

1/4/65
25/3/65

1/4/65

1/4/65

1/1/63

1/3/65

1/4/65

1/4/65

1/10/64

31/3/7

31/3/7.

31/10/6

31/10/6’

31/10/6

31/10/6:

31/10/6"

31/3/71
30,/6/6¢

31/3/71

31/3/71

31/10/67

30/9/70

31/3/711

31/3/71

31/12/65



