THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

APPROVALS-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty					Part II	List	Effective	
		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	Ref.	List No.	From	To*
719.210.9	Fuel pump diaphragm assemblies, consisting of diaphragms assembled on push rods. (These assemblies may include gaskets, valves, and	Free			20%S	25%	10.2	139	1/4/65	31/3/7
719.210.9	springs) Pumps, diaphragm, electrically operated, suited for pumping petrol or other low viscosity	Free			20%S	25%	10.2	139	1/4/65	31/3/7:
719.210.9	liquids Pumps, fuel and hydraulic, specially suited for aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Administration Specifications, or accompanied by Release Notes, Inspection	Free	• •		••	10%	10.8	139	1/1/65	31/10/6
719.220.9	Notes, or Affidavits of Approval for aircraft Pumps, vacuum, specially suited for aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Administration Specifications, or accom- panied by Release Notes, Inspection Notes,	Free	••			10%	10.8	139	1/1/65	31/10/6
719.230.7	or Affidavits of Approval for aircraft Filters, air, specially suited for aircraft, con- forming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Administration Specifications, or accom- panied by Release Notes, Inspection Notes,	Free				7 <u>1</u> %	10.8	139	1/1/65	31/10/6:
719.230.9	or Affidavits of Approval for aircraft Filters, oil and fuel, specially suited for aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Administration Specifications, or accom- panied by Release Notes, Inspection Notes,	Free			••	10%	10.8	139	1/1/65	31/10/6.
719.640	or Affidavits of Approval for aircraft Spray systems, specially suited for aircraft, con- forming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Administration Specifications; or accom- panied by Release Notes, Inspection Notes, or Affidavits of Approval for aircraft	Free	•••		••	10%	10.8	139	1/1/65	31/10/67
719.800.3	Presses-	اونىر.								
719.800.9	Vulcanising, excluding hydraulic presses Outfits used to repair bodies of motor vehicles, earthmoving machinery and the like, con- sisting of hydraulic rams, other than types having a capacity of 10 tons, and accessories	Free Free	••	•••	20%S 20%S	25% 25%	10.2 10.2	139 139	1/4/65 25/3/65	31/3/71 30/6/6€
719.920	for use therewith Foot valves and strainers whether or not in mechanical combinations Excluding Foot valves of brass or other copper alloy	Free		•••	20%S	25%	10.2	139	1/4/65	31/3/71
719.920	not exceeding 2 ins. Traps, steam, and bronze valves identifiable as	Ener			000/5					
	parts thereof	Free		••	20 %S	25%	10.2	139	1/4/65	31/3/71
719.920	Valves, specially suited for aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Administra- tion Specifications, or accompanied by Release Notes, Inspection Notes, or Affidavits	Free		•••	••	10%	10.8	139	1/1/65	31/10/67
719.920	of Approval for aircraft Valves, specially suited for use with air com-	Free	·	••	20 %S	25%	10.2	139	1/3/65	30/9/70
719.920	pressors or compressed air Valves, specially suited for use with steam at working pressures of 50 lb or over— Excluding	Free	•••	••	20 %S	25%	10.2	139	1/4/65	31/3/71
1	Valves bronze, with stainless steel seats, screwed, sizes $\frac{3}{8}$ in. to 2 in. Valves, bronze, yoke top with bronze or stainless steel seats, flanged, sizes $\frac{3}{4}$ in.						-			
	to 6 in. Valves, angle, bronze, yoke top with bronze or stainless steel seats, flanged, sizes 1 in. to 3 in. Valves, bronze, spring loaded, safety,									
719.920.9	screwed or flanged, sizes $\frac{3}{5}$ in. to 4 in. Valves of corrosion resisting material such as stainless steel or plastic	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2	139	1/4/65	31/3/71
	Excluding Gate valves of stainless steel 3 in. to 18 in. specially suited for use with pulp or paper						· · ·			
719.930	stock Wheels, sprocket, for chain drives	Free			20%S	25%	10.2	139	1/10/64	31/12/65